* Tuessday, February 8 - Promoted scout John Wootem to Vice President - Director
of Player Personnel Operations.

* Wednesday, March 2 - Free agent punter Jaff Feagles signed with Phoenix
Cardinals

# Thursday, March 17 - Free agent DE Clyds Simmons signed with the Arizona
Cardinals (earlier in the day, they changed their name from the Phoenix
Cardinals to the Arizena Cardinals).

* Tuesday, March 22 - Signed free agent K Eddis Murray (Cowboys) ... Released
kicker Roger Ruzak

* Wednesday, March 23 - Re-signed unrestricted free agent DT William Pexzy to a
series of two one-year deals

* Tuesday, March 2% - Re-sign TE Maurice Johnson to a two-year deal

* Thursday, March 31 - Signed veteran free agent DE William Puller (Cilera) to a
series of three one-year CONCLracts

* Wednesday, April 6 - Owner Norman Braman agreed to sell the team to a
parctnership controlled by Jeffrey Lurie .... Re-sign QB Bubby Brister and DT
Mike Chalenski to one-year contracts .... Alsc inking cne-year deals were WR
Reggie Lawrence, LE Marc Woodard, DL Curt Brown, and TE Mike McKenzia, all of
whom finished *93 on the practice squad .... 8 d free agent P Chris Schrock
(Boston UU.) and DB Aleonza Barnett (HC AET) ... gquired DE Burt Grossman from
the San Diego Chargers in exchange for an undisclosed, conditional *9$5 pick

* Sunday, April 17 - Free agent LE Seth Joyner signed with the Arizona Cardinals

* Monday, April 18 - Return specialist Vai Sikahema announced his retirement
from pro foot to accept A position as weekend sports anchor with WCAU-TV in
Philadelphia .. CB Ben Smith is traded to the Denver Broncos in exchange for
nadisclesed, o iticnal draft pick

* Sunday, April 24 - Acqguired LB Bill Remanowski from the San Francisce 4%ers
for a 3rd round pick (100th owverall) and a 6th round pick (150th owerall) in the
1994 draft '?,(J{\H

* Wednesday, April 27 - Agreed to terms with the following 36 free agents: TE
Brian Allem (UCLA), WR Tyler Anderson (BYU), S WNathan Bennett (Rice), 5 Jason
Bryant (Morehouse), OL Darrell Clapp (Houstocn), DE Jeff Cummina (Oregon), C
Chris Dausin (Texas R&M)}, G Mark Dixen (Virginia), TE Prince Emerscn
{Washington), QB Jay Piedler {(Dartmouth), WR David Gamble (New Hampshire),K WE
Toem Garlick (Fordham), DT Ray Hall (Wash. St.), RE Eeith Higdon (Cheyney), WR
Brandon Hughes (Iowa St.), CB Al Jackson (Geocrgia), 5 Dewayne Enight (Virginia
Tech), WR Chip Labarca (Pemnn 5t.), 5 Darrell Lewis (San Diego 5t.), RB Dwight
McFadden (USC), 5 Jaime Mendez (Kansas S5t.), WR Derrick Miller (Virginia 5t.).
DL HMatt Morrill (Delaware), RE Bennie Helson (Fort Valley State, FB Brian 0'NHeal
(Pann St.), G Patar Pala [Hawaii), RBE Glenn Padro (Marshall), LE Jahmal
Pettiford (5. Carolina), CB William Shankle (Oklahoma), LB Erik Simiemn (UNLV),
WR Jemone Smith (Indiana of PA), DE Herman Smith (Portland St.) K Steve
Starcevich (Phila. Textile), LE Carrell Todd (Syracuse), G Brian Wansley
(Harding), FB Al Wooten (Syracuse)

Friday, April 2% - Rockie free agents Brian Allen, Tyler Anderson, Keith Higdon.
Glenn Pedro, Jahmal Pettiford, Carrol Todd, and Brian Wansley failed physicals
and were released

Wednesday, May 4 - Rookie free agents Nathan Bennett, Jason Bryant, Prince
Emerscon, Branden ghea, Chip Lab +» Dwight McFadden and Bennie Nelson were
released

Monday, June 6 - Signed veteran free agents Jock Jones (LB} and David Danisls
(WR)

Thursday, June % - Waived RB Teomny Brocks and WR Jason MeGill

Monday, June 20 - Signed RB Vaughn Hebrom and draft choices Marvin Geodwin (5)
and Ryan McCoy (LB}

Tuesday, June 21 - Signed CB Corey Barlow to a cne-year contract

Wednesday, June 22 - Signed OL Reb Selby to a cne-year contract



Tuesday, June 28 - Signed 2nd round draft pick DL Bruce Walker to threes one-year
contracts; agree to terms with veteran safety Michasl Zordich on a one-year
contract

Thursday, June 30 - Agreed to terms with veteran free agent safety Greg Jackson
on a series of two one-year deals ... Named Jeff Auerbach as Vice President for
Business Development & Broadcasting

Tuasday, July 5 - Named Joe Banner Vice Fresident and Chuck Banker as director
of pro pesrsonnel

Friday, July 8 - Released the following free agent DBs: Alonza Barnett (N.C.
ALT), Dewayne Knight (Va. Tech), William Shankle (Oklahoma)

Monday, July 11 - Agreed to terms with veteran safety Rich Miano on a one-year
deal and OL Joe Panos (D3b-534) on a three-year deal; also signed P Mitch Berger
(6b-94) to a series of two one-year deals

Tuesday, July 12 - Signed Tth round draft pick Mark Montgomery, running back, to
a series of two cne-year deals ... WR Michael Young signed as a free agent with
the Kansas City Chiefs

Thursday, July 14 - Waived RE Heath Sherman after he failed a physical; Signed
free agent offensive linemen Chris Barry (Va. Tech) and Klint Hall (New Mexico)

Friday, July 15 - Agreed to terms with 3rd round draft pick BEric Zomalkt (5} to a
gseries of three one-year contracts

Monday, July 18 - Signed first-round draft pick T Bernard Williams to a series
of five one-year contracts; also agreed to terms on a three-year contract with
RE Charlis Garner (2nd round); waived LB Ryan Tobin and G Mark Dixon ... OL Mike
Schad signed as a free agent with the Cleveland Browns

Tuesday, July 1% - Signed WR Jimmy Smith; Released WR Reggie Lawrence

Wednesday, July 20 - Signed OL Eric Floyd and LB Mickey Pruitt to a one-year
deals; waived WR Paul Richardseon

Thursday, July 21 - Agreed to terms on a one-year deal with free agent defensive
lineman Greg Townsend

Friday, July 22 - Released defensive lineman Tim Harris
Tuesday, August 2 - Waived WR David Daniels (Penn State)
Wednesday, Rugust 3 - Waived T Klint Hall (New Mexico)
Tuesday, August § - Waived DE Herman Smith (Portland State)
Saturday, August 10 - Signed DE Damacio Greem (Virginia State)
Monday, August 12 - Waived DE Damacio Green (Virginia State)
Tuesday, August 13 - Signed DE William Shankle (Cklahoma)

Tuesday, August 23 - Released rhe following players to get to the
league-mandated limit of 60: T Darrell Clapp (Houston); WR David Gamble (New
Hampshire); DT Ray Hall (Wash. State); QB Preston Jones (Gaorgia); TE Mike Jones
(Texas A&M); S Darrell Lewis (San Diego St.); LE Ryan McCoy (Houston); S5 Jaime
Mendez (Kansas St); WR Derrick Miller (Virginia St); RB Mark Montgomery
(Wisconsin) ; G Peter Pale (Hawaii); LE Mickey Pruitt (Colorado); P Chris Schrock
{Boston U); DB William Shankls (Oklahoma); K Steve Starcevich (Phila. Textile)
.... Placed the following players on Injured Reserve: DT Curt Brown (UNC); DE
Mike Chalenski (UCLA); WR Jemone Smith (IUPR)

Thursday, August 25 - Signed free agent G/T Theo Adams (Hawaii)l .... Waived OL
Chris Dausin (Texas AEM]

tianday, August 27 - Waived the following players to get down to the NFL-mandated
53-man limit : G Eric Floyd (Ruburn); WR Tom Garlick (Fordham); LB Jock Jones
[Virginia Tech); TE Joey Mickey (Cklahoma); RE Markus Thomase (E. Kentucky); DT
Bruce Walker (UCLA); FB Al Wooten (Syracuse| ... CB Corey Barlow was placed on
Injured Reserve with a torn anterior cruciate ligament in his left knee ... WR
Jemone Smith (IUP) was waived off IR ... OL Mike Finn was claimed off waivers
from Pittsburgh



Monday, August 28 - Claimed T Rickie Shaw (Sea.) off waivers; released LR Ken
Rosa

Tuesday, August 29 - Re-signed Ken Rose ; Waived G/T Theo Adams & WR Jimmy Smith
Tuesday, September 13 - Vice President Suzi Braman anncunced her resignation
Saturday, September 24 - Signed 0-lineman Tem McHale

Tuesday, September 27 - Waived T Rickie Shaw

Wednesday, September 28 - Signed RB Phil Bryant (Va. Tech) to the practice sguad
Monday, October 10 - Released punter Mitch Berger (who alsc handled kickoffs)
Tuesday, October 11 - Signed punter Bryan Barker

Thursday, Octcber 13 - Signed WR Greg Cliftom (JC Smith) to the practice squad

Wednesday, October 19 - Signed DT Oscar Shorten (Abilene Christian) to the
practice squad

Thursday, October 27 - Signed LB William Thomas tc a two-year contract extension

Friday, Octcber 28 - Released Oscar Shorten from the practice squad and added DE
Ray Hall (Washington State)

Monday, November 14 - Signed K Jeff wWilkins (Youngstown State)

Wednesday, November 16 - Signed veteran free agent LB Vaughan Johnson; placed
injured MLE Byron Evans on injured reserve

Tuesday, November 22 - Released OL Mike Finn

Monday, December 26 - Eagles owner Jeff Lurie announced that Rich EKotite was
relieved of his duties as head coach with one year remaining on his contract.
Also, it was announced that Kotite's assistant coaches were free to pursue other
employment opportunities. (Kotite was then hired on Thursday, 1/5 as the head
coach of the New York Jets)

* Tuesday, January 17 - Exposed the following six players to the NFL’'s Expansion
Draft: C John Hudson, DB Al Jackson, FE Brian O‘Neal, DT William Perry, DE Otis
Smith, T Broderick Thompson.

* Tuesday, January 24 - Pro Scout Tom Gamble resigned to become a defensive
assistant/quality control coach with the New York Jets ... Also, LB Ken Rose
announced his retirement and accepted the position of special teams coach with
the Jets.

* Thursday, February 2 - Announced Ray Rhodes, most recently the defensive
coordinator of the San Francisco 49ers, will be the 15th head coach in Eagles
(He is officially introduced at a press conference at the Four Seascons Hotel on
Friday, February 3rd)

* Monday, February 6 - Jon Gruden is named as the Eagles offensive coordinator

* Tuesday, February 7 - Emmitt Thomas is named as the Eagles defensive
coordinator



